

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2106 of 2023

=====

MOHAMMAD TANVIR @ TALHA MOHAMMAD AKHTAR PATHAN
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR ARJUN M JOSHI(11247) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR S M VATSA(6000) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR. MITESH AMIN, PUBLIC PROSECUTOR assisted by MS. JIRGA
JHAVERI, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE
and
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT

Date : 13/09/2023

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE)

Admit. Let this matter be heard with Criminal Confirmation Case No.2 of 2022 and Criminal Appeal No. 1710 of 2023.

(A.Y. KOGJE, J)

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)

PARESH SOMPURA